

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 5631 of 2015

=====

GOKULBHAI VALLABHBHAI DOBARIYA & 1....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 6....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 2

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR MITESH AMIN, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 27/10/2015

ORAL ORDER

Let **Notice be issued** to the respondents, returnable on **04.11.2015**. Mr. Amin, the learned Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for and on behalf of the respondents.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

aruna